ICUTRONIC® LED Power Supply

IT DALI 15/220-240/350 CS

B10 =+ 46
B16 -+ 72
A
ﬂc N <18A
Tu 100ps
VNAC 220-240V

picture only for reference, valid print on product 5)

A]

Input?”

SELV

Output®

IT DALI 12

1—Mainss) . 220...
2-Mains 240V
3-DA DA
4-DA DA

B 21-LED-
22-LED+

Cable types (tested acc. to EN 60598-1 )11)

= = 4

HO3VV-F 2x0.75-1.5 /
HO3VVH2-F 2x0.75-1.5

ON€——)OFF
H—] 15W
PIN3 Output current lrated [MA]
ON 100
OFF 120
OFF 150
ON 180
OFF 200
ON 250
OFF 300
ON ON ON 350

OSRAM



ICUTRONIC® LED Power Supply

Installing and operating information (SELV driver):
Connect only LED load type. Ensure that the LED
module load is within the range of rated voltage,
current and power supply (see Technical data).
Wiring information (see fig. A):

Do not connect the output of two or more units. Unit
is permanently damaged if mains is applied to the
terminals 21-22. Lines 21/22 max. 2 m whole length
excl. modules. Please make sure to switch off the
driver via L. Hot plug-in or secondary switching of
LEDs is not permitted.

1) Constant current LED Power Supply. 2) Made in
China. 3) Wire Preparation. Push in. 4) t¢ point. 5) pic-
ture only for reference, valid print on product. 6) Mains.
7) Input. 8) Output. 9) Year. 10) Week. 11) Cable types
(tested acc. to EN 60598-1)

(® Installations- und Betriebshinweise (SELV Treiber):
SchlieBen Sie nur LED-Lasttypen an. Stellen Sie si-
cher, dass die Leistung des LED-Moduls den Rahmen
von Nennspannung, Nennstrom und Versorgungsleis-
tung einhalt (siehe Technische Daten).

Verdrahtungshinweise (siehe Abb. A):

Die Ausgénge von zwei oder mehreren Geraten dir-
fen nicht verbunden werden. Das Gerat wird dauerhaft
beschéadigt, wenn an die Klemmen 21 bis 22 Netz-
versorgung angelegt wird. Maximale Gesamtlange
der Leitungen 21/22: 2 m ohne Module. Bitte achten
Sie darauf, den Treiber (iber L auszuschalten. Der
Anschluss von LEDs im laufenden Betrieb oder
sekundares Schalten ist nicht zulassig.

1) Konstantstrom-LED-Betriebsgerat. 2) Hergestellt
in China. 3) Drahtvorbereitung. Einstecken. 4) tc-
Punkt. 5) Foto dient nur als Referenz, gliltiger Aufdruck
auf dem Produkt. 6) Netzversorgung. 7) Eingang.
8) Ausgang. 9) Jahr. 10) Woche. 11) Kabelarten (ge-
testet nach EN 60598-1)

@® Informations pour Pinstallation et le fonctionne-
ment (Alimentation SELV) :

Connecter uniquement un type de charge LED.
S’assurer que la charge du module LED respecte la
plage de tension nominale, de courant nominal et
d’alimentation (voir Caractéristiques techniques).

Informations de cablage (voir fig. A) :

ne pas brancher les fils de sortie de deux unités ou
plus. Le raccordement secteur aux terminaux 21-22
causera des dommages irréversibles a I'unité. Lon-
gueur maximale des lignes 21/22 : 2 m sans modules.
Veillez & éteindre le pilote via L. Le branchement a
chaud et la commutation secondaire des LED ne sont
pas autorisés.

1) Alimentation LED courant constant. 2) Fabrique en
Chine. 3) Préparation des fils. push-in. 4) Point tc.
5) image non contractuelle, se référer aux inscriptions
sur le produit. 6) Alimentation électrique. 7) Entrée.
8) Sortie. 9) Année. 10) Semaine. 11) Types de cables
(testé conformément a la norme EN 60598-1)

@ Informazioni su installazione e funzionamento
(Driver SELV):

Collegare solo il tipo di carico LED. Assicurarsi che il
carico del modulo LED rientri nei limiti della tensione
nominale, della corrente e dell’alimentazione (consul-
tare i Dati tecnici).

Informazioni sul cablaggio (vedi figg. A):

Non collegare insieme le uscite di due o piu unita.
L’unita & danneggiata permanentemente se la tensio-
ne di rete viene applicata ai terminali 21-22. Linee
21/22 max. 2 m lunghezza intera esclusi moduli. Si
prega di disattivare il driver via L. Non sono permes-
si I’hot swap o lo switching secondario dei LED.

1) Alimentazione LED a corrente costante. 2) Prodotto
in Cina. 3) Preparazione cavo. spingere. 4) Punto tc.
5) immagine solo come riferimento, stampa valida sul
prodotto. 6) Rete. 7) Ingresso. 8) Uscita. 9) Anno.
10) Settimana. 11) Tipi di cavi (testati ai sensi di
EN 60598-1)

@ Indicaciones de instalacion y funcionamiento

(Conductor SELV):

Conecte solo los tipos de carga LED. Asegurese de
que la carga del moédulo LED se encuentre dentro del
rango de tensién nominal, de corriente y de alimen-
tacion (véase los Datos técnicos).

Indicaciones sobre cableado (véase la fig. A):

No conecte a la vez las salidas de dos o mas unida-
des. La unidad permanecera dafiada si la red eléc-
trica se aplica a las terminales 21-22. Lineas 21/22
max. 2 m de longitud completa sin incluir médulos.
No olvide desconectar el conductor mediante L. No
admite la conexion en caliente y la conmutacion se-
cundaria de las LED.

1) Fuente de alimentacion LED con corriente cons-
tante. 2) Fabricado en China. 3) Preparacion del ca-
bleado. pulsar el botén. 4) Punto tc. 5) Laimagen solo
es de referencia; la impresion valida se encuentra en
el producto. 6) Red. 7) Entrada. 8) Salida. 9) Afio.
10) Semana. 11) Tipos de cables (comprobados se-
gun la norma EN 60598-1)

® Informagao de instalagéo e funcionamento (Driver
SELV):
Ligue apenas a LEDs. Atencdo: a carga do médulo
LED deve estar dentro do intervalo de tens@o nomi-
nal, de corrente e de alimentagao (ver Dados téc-
nicos).

Informagéo sobre ligagao dos cabos (consultar fig. A):
N&o interligue as saidas de duas ou mais unidades.
A unidade sera destruida se tensdo da rede for apli-
cada aos terminais 21-22. Comprimento maximo das
linhas 21/22: 2 m sem incluir médulos. Certifique-se
de desligar o condutor via L. Hot-plug e comutacéo
secundaria de LEDs n&o s&o permitidos.

1) Alimentagéo elétrica do LED por corrente constante.
2) Fabricado na China. 3) Preparacao dos Fios. Empurrar.
4) Ponto tc. 5) imagem apenas para referéncia, estampa
valida no produto. 6) Linha de alimentac&o elétrica. 7) En-
trada. 8) Saida. 9) Ano. 10) Semana. 11) Tipos de cabo
(testado de acordo com EN 60598-1)

MAnpodopieg eykataoTaong Kat xeiptopol (Odn-
yog SELV):

Juvdéete povo tumo doptiov LED. BeBawbeite 6Tt
TO dopTio NG povadag LED Bpioketal eviog tou
£0pPOUG TNG OVOHACTIKNAG TACNG, TOU PEVHATOG KAL TNG
Tpododoaiag (BA. Texvika atolxeia).

MAnpodopieq kahwdiwong (BA. elk. A):

Mnv ouvdéete petafh Toug TG e§6doug SO ry
TIEPIOCOTEPWVY povadwy. H povada viotatat povipn
BAGPN €dv ol akpodékTeg 21-22 ouvdeBoLV pE TPO-
¢odooia pevparog. Mpappég 21/22 - 2 pétpa pey.
GUVOAIKO PAKOG, XwpIG TIG Hovades. BeBaiwbeite ot
EXETE ATIEVEPYOTTOIOEL TOV 08NYO péow Tou L. Aev
ETUTPETIOVTAL £V AETOUPYIA BUOUATWON/ATIOBUCHATWON
Kat evtepeviovoa evepyortoinon Twv LED.

1) HAektpIkr| Tpododoacia auvexolg pevpatog pe LED.
2) Xwpa ripoghevong Kiva. 3) Mpoetolpacia kahwdi-
ou. ZTPWETE TIPOG Ta PEaa. 4) Znpeio SokIpAg te. 5) H
€lKOva eival evoelKTIKN. H €ykupn ekTUTIWON Eival 0To
Tipoiodv. 6) Mapoxr pevpatog 7) Eicodog 8) ‘E§odog
9) 'Etog 10) EBSopada. 11) Totol kaAwdiwv (Sokiur
obppwva pe To Trpotutto EN 60598-1)

@D |nstallatie- en gebruiksinstructies (SELV-driver):
Sluit alleen het type voor LED-vermogen aan. Con-
troleer of de belasting van de ledmodule binnen het
bereik van de nominale spanning, stroom en voeding
valt (zie Technische gegevens).

Informatie over bedrading (zie fig. A):

Sluit de uitgangsdraden van twee of meer eenheden
niet op elkaar aan. De eenheid wordt permanent
beschadigd als de netstroom wordt aangesloten op
de aansluitpunten 21-22. Leidingen 21/22 max. 2 m
totale lengte excl. modules. Zorg dat u de driver uit-
schakelt via L. Hot plug-in en secundair schakelen
van LED’s zijn niet toegestaan.

1) Constante stroom LED voeding. 2) Geproduceerd
in China. 3) Kabelvoorbereiding. indrukken. 4) tc-punt.
5) afbeelding slechts ter informatie, zie geldig stempel
op product. 6) Net. 7) Ingang. 8) Uitgang. 9) Jaar.

10) Week. 11) Kabeltypes (getest volgens EN 60598-1)

@ Installations- och bruksinformation (SELV-driver):
Anslut endast laster av LED-typ. Se till att LED-
modulen haller sig inom intervallet f6r markspanning,
stromstyrka och kraftforsorjning (se tekniska data).

Inkopplingsinformation (se fig. A):

Koppla inte ihop utgéende ledningar fran tva eller
flera enheter. Permanenta skador kan uppsta i enhe-
ten om huvudstrommen kopplas till terminalerna
21-22. Ledningar 21/22 max. 2 m hel ldngd exkl. moduler.
Var noga med att sténga av drivenheten via L. Inkoppling
av lysdioder under drift eller spanning &r inte tillatet.

1) Konstantstrém LED-strémforsorining. 2) Tillverkad i
Kina. 3) Ledningsférberedelse. Tryck in. 4) tc-punkt. 5) Bild
endast avsedd som referens, giltigt tryck p& produkten.
6) kraftnét. 7) ineffekt. 8) uteffekt. 9) &r. 10) vecka. 11) Ka-
beltyper (testade i enl. med EN 60598-1)

@D Asennus- ja kayttotietoja (SELV-ajuri):

Kytke ainoastaan led-kuormitustyyppiin. Varmista,
etta LED-moduulin kuorma on nimellisen jannitteen,
virran ja virtalahteen mukainen (ks. tekniset tiedot).

Kytkentatiedot (katso kaavio A):

Ala kytke kahden tai useamman yksikon lahtojohtoja
toisiinsa. Yksikko vahingoittuu pysyvasti, jos kytkenta-
rimat 21-22 litetdan sahkoéverkkoon. Linjojen 21 ja 22
kokonaispituus enint: 2 m ilman moduuleja. Muista
kytked ohjain pois paalta L:n kautta. LEDien kéaytonai-
kainen vaihto tai toissijainen kytkenté ei ole sallittua.

1) Tasavirtalahde led-moduuleille. 2) Valmistettu Kii-
nassa. 3) Johdon valmistelu. Tyénna sisaan. 4) tc-
piste. 5) kuva on vain viitteellinen, tuotteeseen pai-
nettu on pateva. 6) sahkoéverkko. 7) tulo. 8) lahto.
9) vuosi. 10) viikko. 11) Kaapelityypit (testattu stan-
dardin EN 60598-1 mukaisesti)

[©) Installasjons- og driftsinformasjon (SELV-driver):
Koble kun til LED-lasttyper. Pase at belastningen av
LED-modulen er innenfor omradet for nominell spen-
ning, strem og stremforsyning (se tekniske data).

Kablingsinformasjon (se fig. A):

Utgangsledninger for to eller flere enheter ma ikke
kobles sammen. Enheten skades permanent hvis det
brukes nettstram pa terminalene 21-22. Maks.
lengde for ledningene 21/22 er 2 meter, ekskludert
moduler. Husk & sla av driveren via L. Direkte tilkob-
ling og sekundaer omkobling av LED-er er ikke tillatt.

1) Konstant strom LED stremforsyning. 2) Produsert
i Kina. 3) Klargjering av wire (kabel) Trykk inn. 4) tc-
punkt. 5) Bilde kun for referanseformal, gyldig patrykk
pénproduktet. 6) Stremnett. 7) Inngang. 8) Utgang.
9) Ar. 10) Uke. 11) Kabeltyper (testet i henhold til EN
60598-1)

Installations- og driftsoplysninger (SELV-driver):
Tilslut kun LED af belastningstypen. Serg for, at LED-
modulets belastning ligger inden for det nominelle
omréade for spaending, stremstyrke og stremforsyning
(se Tekniske data).

Anvisninger for ledningsfering (se fig. A):

Forbind ikke udgangsledningerne fra to eller flere
enheder. Hvis klemmerne 21-22 tilsluttes netstrom,
beskadiges enheden permanent. Samlet lzengde pa
ledningerne 21/22 pa maks. 2 m ekskl. moduler. Serg
for at slukke driveren via L. Hot-tilslutning og
sekundaer switching af LED’er er ikke tilladt.

1) Konstant strem LED stremforsyning. 2) Fremstillet
i Kina. 3) Forberedelse af ledning. Tryk ind. 4) tc-punkt.
5) billede er kun til reference, gyldigt tryk pé produkt.
6) Netstrom. 7) Input. 8) Output. 9) Ar. 10) Uge. 11) Ka-
beltyper (testet i h.t. EN 60598-1)

@ Informace k instalaci a provozu (Predradnik SELV):
Pripojte pouze LED zatéz. Ujistéte se, Ze je zatéz LED
modulu v rozsahu jmenovitého napéti, proudu a
zdroje napdjeni (viz Technické udaje).

Informace k zapojeni (viz obr. A):
Nespojujte vystupni kabely dvou ¢i vice jednotek
dohromady. Pokud je na konektorech 21-22 pripoje-
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ICUTRONIC® LED Power Supply

no napdjeni ze sité, dojde k trvalému poskozeni jed-
notky. Max. celkova délka kabelti 21/22 bez modull
je 2m. Nezapomerite, prosim, zdroj vypnout pomoci
L. Zapojeni za provozu a sekundarni prepinani LED
diod neni dovoleno.

1) Napdjeni LED konstantnim proudem. 2) Vyrobeno
v Ciné. 3) Piprava vodice. Svorka s pérovym kontak-
tem. 4) bod méfeni teploty tc. 5) obrazek jen jako
reference, platny potisk je na vyrobku. 6) sitovy privod.
7) vstup. 8) vystup. 9) rok. 10) tyden. 11) Typy kabe-
14 (testované podle EN 60598-1)

WHbopmMauma No MOHTaxy U UCNONb30BaHUIO
(Myckatens BCHH (6e3onacHoe cBepxHU3Koe Ha-
npsbKeHue)):

MopkntoyaiiTe TONbKO CBETOAMOAHBIE YCTPOWCTBA.
Y6eautech, YTO Harpyska CBETOAMOAHOTO MOAYst
HaXO/ITCA B ManasoHe HOMUHANILHOTO HaMPsKEHNS,
TOKA W UCTOHHMKA NUTAHIAS (CM. TEXHNYECKNE [1aHHBIE).

WHopmaums o nposoake (cM. puc. A):

He coepuHsiiiTe BbIxoAHbIE NPOBOAA ABYX 1N Gonee
YCTPOIACTB. YCTPONCTBO ByfeT NoBpexaeHo 6e3 Bo3-
MOXXHOCTI BOCCTAHOBNEHNS, €CAM Ha KnemMMbl 21-22
nogaetcs nuTaHne. JuHum 21/22 — makc. 2 m obLuein
AJWHBI, Kpome mopyneit. He 3abyabTe BbIKMIOYUTE
npaiisep yepes L. lopsdee nmoaksnioyeHne unm
BTOPWYHAA KOMMyTauus CBETOAMOAOB He
[AonycKaeTcs.

1) MuTaHne cBETOANOAOB NOCTOSIHHLIM TOKOM. 2) Cae-
naHo B Kutae. 3) MNoarotoBka npoBofa. BCTaBKa
HaxaTueM. 4) AaT4MK KOHTPOSIS TENIOBOro PeXxuMa.
5) N306paXkeHNe NCNONL3YeTCs TONBKO B KauecTse
npyMepa, AeNCTBUTENbHAS NeYaTb Ha NPOAYKTe.
6) anekTpoceTb. 7) Bxof. 8) BbixoA. 9) roa. 10) He-
Aens. 11) Tunbl kabens (MPOTECTUPOBaHbI COrNacHo
ctaHaapty EN 60598-1)

® AknapaTTbl OpHaTy >keHe kongaHy (SELV
ApaiiBepi) Typanbl aknapar:

Tek LED KyaT TypiH KOCbIHbI3. XKapblk AVOATbI
MOAYNbAIH XYKTEMECI HOMUHANABI KEPHEY, TOK MeH
KyaT Ke3iHiH Anana3oHblHAa eKeHiHe Ke3 XKeTKI3iHi3
(TexHUKanbIK AepeKTepAi kapaHbi3).

Cbimpap >kyineci Typanbl aknapat(A cypeTTepiH
KapaHbI3):

Eki He opiaH ken 610KTbIH, LWbIFLIC ChiMAAPbIH Gipre
XanFamaHpl3. 21-22 TepmuHangapbiHa KyaT Kesi
KonfjaHbINFaH Xaraaliaa 61okKa TypakThl 3akbiM Kenyi
MYMKiH. 21/22 i i, MaKc. TOMbIK Y Jal 2m,
momynbaepai kocnaraHpa. >KeTekTiH L apkbiibl
euwlipinreHiH kaparanaHbi3d. KypbinFbl KOCynbl
6onFaHza Xapblk IMOATaPbIH KOCYFa XXaHe KocarKb!
aybICTbIPbIN KOCYFa pyKcaT eTinmengi.

1) TypakTbl LED Tok Kesi. 2) KbiTaiga >kacanfaH.
3) Cbimabl aanbiHaay. Utepy. 4) T HykTeci. 5) CypeT
TeK Mbican peTiHge 6epinreH, kxapamabl 6acbinbiM
eHimae. 6) dnekTp xenici. 7) Kipic. 8) LLibiFbic. 9) XKbin.
10) AnTa. 11) Ka6enb Typnepi (EN 60598-1 cTaHpap-
ThblHa cail CbiHaNFaH)

@ Beépitési és mikodtetési informaciok (SELV
meghajto):

Csak LED jellegli terhelést csatlakoztasson. Gon-
doskodjon réla, hogy a LED-modul terhelése a név-
leges fesziiltség, aramerésség és tapfesziltség
engedélyezett tartomanyan bellll maradjon (lasd a
Mszaki adatok szakaszt).

Vezetékezési informéacio (Ilasd A rajz):

Ne csatlakoztassa egymashoz két vagy tobb egység
kimené vezetékeit. Az egység tonkremegy, ha halozati
fesziiltséget vezet a 21-22-es csatlakozokba. A 21/22-
es vezeték telies hossza max. 2 m lehet, ha a
modulokat nem szamitjuk bele. A vezérl6t mindig az
L-en keresztil kapcsolja ki. A miikodés kozbeni
csatlakoztatas és a LED-ek masodlagos kapcsolasa
nem engedélyezett.

1) Aramgenerator LED tapegység. 2) Szarmazasi hely:
Kina. 3) Huzalok elékészitése. nyomja be. 4) hévédelmi
egység. b) az abra csak illusztracio, érvényes felirat
aterméken. 6) Halozat. 7) Bemenet. 8) Kimenet. 9) Ev.
10) Hét. 11) Kabeltipusok (EN 60598-1 szerint
tesztelve)

Wskazoéwki dotyczace instalacji i uzytkowania
(sterownik SELV):

Podtaczaé wytacznie diodowe Zrédta Swiatta. Nalezy
sie upewnic, ze obciazenie modutu LED miesci sie w
zakresie znamionowego napiecia, natgezenia pradu i
mocy (patrz sekcja Dane techniczne).

Wskazéwki dotyczace okablowania (patrz rys. A):

Nie taczy¢ ze sobg przewodoéw wyjsciowych dwéch
lub wiekszej liczby zasilaczy. Jesli napiecie sieciowe
zostanie podtaczone do zaciskow 21-22, zasilacz
zostanie trwale uszkodzony. Catkowita maksymalna
diugos¢ przewoddw 21/22 z wytaczeniem modutéw
wynosi 2 m. Uktad sterujacy nalezy wytaczy¢, uzy-
wajac L. Podtaczanie przy wiaczonym zasilaniu oraz
dodatkowe przetaczanie zrodet $wiatta LED sg nie-
dozwolone.

1) Zasilacz pradowy do LED. 2) Wyprodukowano w
Chinach. 3) Przygotowanie przewodu. wepchna¢.
4) punkt pomiaru temperatury tc. 5) Obraz stuzy je-
dynie jako przyktad, obowigzujacy nadruk znajduje
sie na produkcie. 6) Sie¢ zasilajaca. 7) Wejscie. 8) Wyj-
Scie. 9) Rok. 10) Tydzien. 11) Rodzaje przewodéw
(przebadane zgodnie z norma EN 60598-1)

&R Informacie o instalacii a prevadzke (Ovladaé
SELV):

Pripdjajte len zatazenie typu LED. Uistite sa, Ze je
zatazenie modulu LED v rozsahu menovitého napétia,
prudu a napéjania (pozrite si Cast Technické Udaje).
Informécie o zapojeni (vid obr. A):

Nespajajte spolu vystupné vodice dvoch alebo via-
cerych jednotiek. Jednotka sa natrvalo poskodi, ak
sa na svorky 21 - 22 privedie sietové napégjanie.
Vodiée 21/22 max. 2 m, cela dizka okrem modulov.
Nezabudnite vypnut ovlada¢ prostrednictvom L.
Pripajanie a odpéajanie LED diéd pod napatim a
sekundarne prepinanie nie je povolené.

1) LED napéjaci zdroj s konstantnym pradom. 2) Vy-
robené v Cine. 3) Priprava vodi¢a. Svorka s perovym
kontaktom. 4) bod merania teploty tc. 5) obrazok je
len pre referenciu, redina potla¢ sa nachadza na vy-
robku. 6) Napdjanie. 7) Vstup. 8) Vystup. 9) Rok.
10) Tyzden. 11) Typy kablov (testované v sulade s
EN 60598-1)

Informacije o namestitvi in delovanju (Gonilnik
SELV):

Priklju¢ite samo LED vrsto obremenitve. PrepriCajte
se, da je obremenitev modula LED v obmo¢ju nazivne
napetosti, toka in elektricnega napajanja (glejte
tehni¢ne podatke).

Informacije o oZi¢enju (glejte sliki A):

Ne povezujte skupaj izhodnih Zic dveh ali ve¢ enot.
Enota se trajno poskoduie, ée se napetost dovaja na
terminale 21-22. Napeljava 21/22 najv. 2 m celotne
dolzine brez modulov. Poskrbite, da boste gonilnik
izklopili prek L. Vroa menjava in sekundarno preklapl-
janje diod LED nista dovoljena.

1) Stalni tok napajanje LED. 2) Izdelano na Kitajskem.
3) Priprava Zzice. potisnite noter. 4) senzor tempera-
ture. 5) Slika je samo za referenco, veljaven natis je
na izdelku. 6) Omrezje. 7) Vnos. 8) Izhod. 9) Leto.
10) Teden. 11) Vrste kablov (testirano v skladu z
EN 60598-1)

Kurulum ve igleti isi (SELV sirtcus):
Sadece LED yik turint baglayin. LED moduli
yukintn nominal voltaj, akim ve gli¢ kaynagi araligi
icerisinde oldugundan emin olun. (Teknik verilere
bakin.)

Kablo baglantisi bilgisi (bakiniz sekil A):

iki veya daha fazla tinitenin gikis kablolarini birbirine
baglamayin. Ana sebeke 21-22 baglanti uclarina uy-
gulanirsa Unite kalici olarak hasar gérir. Moddller
diginda maks. 2 m toplam uzunlukta 21/22 hatlari.
Surliclyt L araciigiyla kapal konuma getirmeye Iiit-
fen dikkat edin. LED’ler ¢aligir durumdayken parga
ekleyip ¢ikarmak ve devreye ikincil bir anahtar eklemek
yasaktir.

1) Sabit akim LED Giig Kaynag. 2) Gin’de Uretilmistir.
3) Tel Hazirlama. Igeri it. 4) tc 6lciim noktasi. 5) resim

yalnizca referans amaglidir, gegerli baski tirlin tizerin-
dedir. 6) Sebeke. 7) Giris. 8) Cikis. 9) Yil. 10) Hafta.
11) Kablo tiirleri (EN 60598-1’e gore test edilmistir)

Informacije o ugradnji i rukovanju (Pogonski sklop
SELV):

Spojite samo LED vrstu opterecenja. Provjerite je li
opterecenje modula LED Zaruljica unutar raspona
nazivnog napona, jakosti struje i snage napajanja
(pogledajte tehni¢ke podatke).

Informacije o oZi€enju (vidi odlomak A):

Nemojte medusobno spajati izlazne Zice dviju ili vise
jedinica. Jedinica se moZe trajno ostetiti ako se na
priklju¢ke 21 — 22 primijeni napon elektriéne mreze.
Vodovi 21/22 maks. 2 m ukupne duljine bez modula.
Obavezno iskljucite pogon putem L-a. Priklju¢ivanje
LED Zaruljica na aktivni izvor napajanja i postavljanje
sekundarnih prekidaca nije dopusteno.

1) Pogonski uredaj za LED koji konstatno isporucuje
el. energiju. 2) Zemlja podrijetla: Kina. 3) Priprema
Zica. gurnite. 4) tocka tc. 5) slika sluzi samo kao re-
ferenca, vazedi ispis na proizvodu. 6) napon elektri¢-
ne mreze. 7) ulaz. 8) izlaz. 9) godina. 10) tjedan.
11) Vrste kabela (ispitano prema normi EN 60598-1)

Instructiuni de montaj si operare (Alimentare
SELV):

Conectati numai sarcini tip LED. Verificati ca sarcina
modulului LED se incadreaza in intervalele nominale
de tensiune, intensitate si putere de alimentare
(consultati Datele tehnice).

Indicatii de cablare (vedeti fig. A):

Nu conectati firele de iesire a doua sau mai multe
unitdti la un loc. Unitatea se deterioreaza ireversibil
daca se aplica tensiune de retea la bornele 21-22.
Liniile 21/22 — max. 2 m lungime totala, exclusiv mo-
dulele. Aveti grija sa opriti driverul prin intermediul L.
Cuplarea la cald si comutarea secundara a LED-urilor
nu sunt permise.

1) Sursa de alimentare pt LED cu curent continuu.
2) Produs in China. 3) Pregatirea firelor. a se impinge
Tnauntru. 4) punct de control al temperaturii. 5) Imagi-
nea este doar orientativa, cea corecta se afla pe produs.
6) Retea electrica. 7) Intrare. 8) lesire. 9) An. 10) Sap-
tamana. 11) Tipul cablului (testat cf. EN 60598-1)

ncopmaumsa 3a MoHTax 1 pa6ota (Myckoso
YCTPOWCTBO C 6€30MaCHO CBPBXHIUCKO HAMPeXeHNe):
Csbp3BaiiTe caMo CBETOAVOAHN ToBapu. YBepeTte
ce, 4e HaToBapBaHeTo Ha LED mopyna e B Anana3oHa
Ha HOMMWHANHOTO HampexeHue, Toka u
€/1eKTPO3aXPAHBAHETO (BIXKTE TEXHUECKMTE flaHHN).

VHcTpykuust 3a okabensisaHe (Bik cur. A):

He cBbp3BaiiTe 3a6HO U3XOAHUTE XL Ha Ba NN
nosede Moayna. MoflynbT Lie Ce MoBpe/y 3a NoCTo-
AHHO, aKO Ce MPUMOXM eNeKTPO3axpaHBaHe ANPeKT-
HO KbM Knemu 21-22. JluHumn 21/22 makc. 2 m usna
ObxuHa (6e3 mopgynute). He 3abpassiite aa n3knio-
4nTe pApaiiBepa 4pe3 L. lopeljo Bko4BaHe 1
BTOPU4HO NpeBKntoyBaHe Ha LED ceeToanoanTe He
Cce no3gonsisa.

1) CeeToanopHO 3axpaHBaHe C MOCTOSHEeH TOK.
2) CtpaHa Ha npowusxop: Kutaii. 3) MogrotoBka Ha
nposofHuKa. Bkapaiite. 4) tc Touka. 5) nsobpaxe-
HIETO € Camo 3a MHHOPMALIVS, TOHHO N30GPaXKEHNE
BbpXy npopaykTa. 6) EnektposaxpaHsate. 7) Bxop.
8) Maxop. 9) loawHa. 10) Cegmuua. 11) Tunose kabe-
v (m3nutanm no EN 60598-1)

@D Teave paigaldamise ja kasutamise kohta (SELV
draiver):

Uhendage ainult LED véimsustiiibiga. Veenduge, et
LED-mooduli koormus j&éb néutud pinge ja voolutu-
gevuse vahemikule (vt tehnilisi andmeid).

Juhtmete paigaldamine (vaata joonised A):

Arge tihendage omavahel kahe v6i rohkema tiksuse
valjundjuhet. Uksus kahjustub jaadavalt, kui voolu-
vorku tihendatakse terminalid 21-22. Liinid 21/22 max
2 m kogupikkusega, v.a moodulid. Palun ltlitage ajam
vélja L-i kaudu. Valgusdioodide kaigultvahetus ja
teisene lilitus ei ole lubatud.

OSRAM



1) LED pusivooluallikas. 2) Valmistatud Hiinas. 3) Juht-
me ettevalmistus. likka sisse. 4) tc-punkt. 5) pilt on
ainult viiteks, kehtiv tempel tootel. 6) Vorgutoide.
7) Sisend. 8) Valjund. 9) Aasta. 10) Nadal. 11) Kaab-
litiiibid (katsetatud vastavalt standardile EN 60598-1)

@ Instaliavimo ir naudojimo informacija (SELV tvar-
kyklé):

Pajunkite tik LED apkrovos tipa. |sitikinkite, kad LED
modulio apkrova yra nominalios jtampos, srovés ir
galios ribose (Zr. techninius duomenis).

Laidy iSvedziojimas/pajungimas (Zr. A pav.):
Nesuijunkite kartu dviejy ar daugiau jrenginiy iSvesciy
laidy. |renginys nesutaisomai suges prijungus maiti-
nima prie jungéiy 21-22. Linijos 21/22 - maks. 2 m
visas ilgis, i$sk. modulius. Nepamir$kite isjungti blo-
ka per L. Veikian¢iy LED negalima prijungti ir perjun-
gti pagalbiniu budu.

1) Nuolatinés srovés LED maitinimo tiekimas. 2) Pa-
gaminta Kinijoje. 3) Laidy paruo$imas. jstumti j pri-
jungimo vieta. 4) t¢ taskas. 5) paveikslélis pateiktas
tik informaciniais tikslais, galiojanti nuoroda yra at-
spausdinta ant gaminio. 6) Maitinimas. 7) |vestis.
8) ISvestis. 9) Metai. 10) Savaité. 11) Kabeliy tipai
(iSbandyti pagal EN 60598-1)

@ Uzstadiganas un lietosanas instrukcijas (SELV drai-
veris):

Pievienojiet tikai slodzes tipa LED. NodroSiniet LED
modula noslodzi atbilsto$i nominala sprieguma, stravas
un baro$anas avota diapazonam (skat. tehniskos datus).

Elektroinstalacijas instrukcijas (skatiet att. A):
nesavienot kopa divu vai vairaku vienibu izvades vadus.

Ja pie spailem 21-22 tiek pieslégts tikla spriegums,
ierice tiks neatgriezeniski bojata. Kopgjais 21/22 vadu
maksimalais garums - 2 m bez moduliem. Izslédziet
draiveri ar L. Karsta pievieno$ana un LED sekundara
parsleégsana nav pielaujama.

1) konstantas stravas LED jaudas padeve. 2) RaZots
Kina. 3) Vada sagatavosana. ievadiet savienojuma vie-
ta. 4) tc punkts. 5) Attéls paredzéts tikai informativos
noltikos, spéka esosas norades uz produkta. 6) elek-
trotikls. 7) ievade. 8) izvade. 9) gads. 10) nedéla. 11) Ka-
bela veidi (parbauditi saskana ar EN 60598-1)

Informacije za instalaciju i rad (SELV drajver):

Prikljuéujte samo LED tip potroSaca. Budite sigurni da
je opterecenje LED modula u opsegu nominalnog
napona, struje i napajanja (pogledajte tehnicke podatke).

Informacije o oZi¢enju (pogledajte sl. A):

Ne povezujte zajedno izlaze dve ili viSe jedinica. Jedini-
ca ¢e biti trajno ostecena ako se elektricna mreza pri-
meni na terminale 21-22. Linije 21/22 maks. 2 m ukupna
duzina bez modula. Vodite raéuna da iskljucite pobudi-
va¢ putem L. Priklju€ivanje u toku rada i sekundarno
prebacivanje LED lampica nije dozvoljeno.

1) LED izvor napajanja neprekidnom strujom. 2) Proizve-
deno u Kini. 3) Pripremanije Zica. gumnite. 4) merna tacka
tc. 5) slika samo za referencu, vaze¢a Stampa na proizvo-
du. 6) Mrezni napon. 7) Ulaz. 8) Izlaz. 9) Godina. 10) Ne-
delja. 11) Tipovi kablova (ispitani prema EN 60598-1)

@ IHcbopmaLlist No BCTAHOBNEHHIO Ta BUKOPUCTaHHIO
(Myckay BHHH (6e3neyHa HagHW3bka Hanpyra)):

Min’epHyiiTe nuLe CBITNOAIOAHE HaBaHTAXKEHHS.
[MepeKoHaiTecs, WO HaBaHTAXKEHHS CBITNIOIOAHOMO

MOfyNsi He BUXOAWUTH 3a MexXi AianasoHy 3HaueHb
HOMIHaNbHOT HaNpPyry, CTPYMY 11 XKepena XVBNeHHS
(AvB. TexHiuHi paHi).

IHchopmaLis o enekTpuYHil NposoALi (auB. puc. A):
He 3’epHyiiTe BUXIAHI NPOBOAN KiNbKOX MPUCTPOIB
(nBox a6o GinbLue). MPUCTPIil OCTATOYHO NOLIKOANTL-
Csi, SIKLLO MOAATN XMBNEHHS Bifi MEPEXi Ha Kremu
21-22. MakcumanbHa 3aranbHa [oBXWHA NPOBOAIB
21/22 6e3 ypaxyBaHHS MOAyNiB CTaHOBUTbL 2 M. He
3aby/ibTe BUMKHYT fipaliBep 3a A0NOMOroio eneMeH-
Ta L. Fapsive nigkio4eHHs Ta BTOPUHHE NepeMukaHHs
CBiTNoAioAiB He JO3BONEHO.

1) CeitnogiopgHUit 610K XXUBMEHHS cTabini3oBaHoOro
cTpymy. 2) 3pobneHo B KuTai. 3) Migrotoska ApoTy.
BCTaBKa HaTUCKaHHAM. 4) Tepmoperynsitop 5) 3o6pa-
KEHHS BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS SLLE AK NPUKNAA, AIRCHA
[PYK Ha NpoayKTi. 6) enekTpomepexa. 7) Bxia,. 8) Bu-
xig. 9) pik. 10) TwxaeHb. 11) Tunu kabento (npoTecTo-
BaHi BignosigHo Ao ctangapTy EN 60598-1)
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@ @ WARNING: DALI (FELV) control terminals are not safe to touch. Circuits connected to any DALI (FELV) control terminal shall be in-
sulated for the LV supply voltage of the control gear, and any terminals connected to the DALI (FELV) circuit shall be protected against
accidental contact. IT DALI 15/220-240/350 CS classified as “Do not cover” (see symbol on the right): The independent LED driver can be
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and cannot be covered in normal use. The minimum clearance distance from the top and sides of the independent LED driver to normally

flammable building elements is A=B=C=10mm.
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